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Gawler

GST

. . 2016/2017 2016/2017 2017/2018 2017/2018

Description Et(én':p/t UELLDS Adopted % Increase Adopted % Increase
ICOMMUNITY FACILITIES
|Elderly Centre

Small Hall

Casual Hire Y Hourly S 22.00 4.76% S 23.00 4.55%
Casual Hire Y Day S 108.00 2.86% S 110.00 1.85%
Permanent Booking - Weekly Y Session S 34.00 3.03% S 35.00 2.94%
Permanent Booking - Monthly Y Session S 57.00 3.64% S 60.00 5.26%
Large Hall

Casual Hire Y Hourly S 33.00 3.13% S 34.00 3.03%
Casual Hire Y Day S 160.00 3.23% S 165.00 3.13%
Permanent Booking - Weekly Y Session S 48.00 2.13% S 50.00 4.17%
Permanent Booking - Monthly Y Session S 69.00 2.99% S 72.00 4.35%
Whole Centre

Casual Hire Y Hourly S 38.00 2.70% S 39.00 2.63%
Casual Hire Y Day S 190.00 2.70% S 195.00 2.63%
Permanent Booking - Weekly Y Session S 82.50 3.13% S 85.00 3.03%
Permanent Booking - Monthly Y Session S 124.00 3.33% S 128.00 3.23%
Other Fees

Bond - including key charge (refundable) E S 1,000.00 0.00% S 1,000.00 0.00%
Security Charge (if required) Y S 80.00 0.00% S 85.00 6.25%

At cost + $60 At cost + $65

Cleaning (if required) Y Admin Fee Admin Fee

Gawler Aquatic Centre

General Entry

Casual Adult Y Each S 6.20 3.33% S 6.30 1.68%
Casual Child Y Each S 4.60 2.22% S 4.70 2.22%
Casual Student Y Each S 4.60 2.22% S 4.70 2.22%
Casual Concession Y Each S 4.60 2.22% S 4.70 2.22%
Family (2 Adults 2 Children, 1 Adult 3 Children) Y S 17.50 2.94% S 18.00 2.86%
Family Extra Y Each S 3.60 2.86% S 3.70 2.83%
Aqua Y Each S 10.50 5.00% S 10.80 2.86%
Aqua Concession Y Each S 8.70 2.35% S 9.00 3.49%
Group Booking (20 or more) Y Each S 4,00 S 4,00 0.00%
Spectator (free if accompanying paying child) Y Each S - S -

Passes

Adult Pass Y 15 Visits S 80.00 4.58% S 82.00 2.50%
Child Pass Y 15 Visits S 60.00 5.26% S 61.00 1.67%
Concession Pass Y 15 Visits S 60.00 5.26% S 61.00 1.67%
Family Pass Y 15 Visits S 225.00 S 234.00 4.00%
Family Season Pass Y Unlimited S 350.00 0.00% S 360.00 2.86%
Adult Season Pass Y Unlimited S 215.00 2.38% S 220.00 2.33%
Child Season Pass Y Unlimited S 165.00 3.13% S 170.00 3.03%
Aqua Pass Y 15 Visits S 135.00 S 140.00 3.70%
Aqua Concession Pass Y 15 Visits S 115.00 S 117.00 1.74%
DECD Swimming Classes

School 45 minute class E Per Child S 3.00 24.90% S 3.20 6.67%
School 90 minute class E Per Child S 3.00 3.38% S 3.20 6.67%
Lessons

9 Week Term E Per Person S 135.00 3.85% S 139.50 3.33%
10 Week Term E Per Person S 150.00 S 155.00 3.33%
Private Lesson E Per Person S 35.00 S 36.00 2.86%
Holiday Intensive (5 Day) E Per Person S 60.00 S 65.00 8.33%
Holiday Intensive (7 Day) E Per Person S 84.00 S 91.00 8.33%
VACSWIM - Registration E Per Person S 30.00 S 32.00 6.67%
VACSWIM - Entry Fee E Per Person S 3.50 S 3.70 5.71%
VACSWIM - Equipment Fee E Per Person S 1.50 S 2.10 40.00%
Birthday Parties

Uncatered Y Per Child S 15.00 15.38% S 15.00 0.00%
Catered Y Per Child S 27.50 52.78% S 27.50 0.00%




Gawler

GST

. . 2016/2017 2016/2017 2017/2018 2017/2018
DEStHptes YIN/ Qusptity Adopted % Increase Adopted % Increase
Exempt

Pool Hire

Facility Hire - Exclusive use; includes 1 lifeguard Y Per Hour S 245.00 2.08% S 290.00 18.37%
Lane Hire - 50m pool Y Per Hour S 23.00 0.00% S 23.50 2.17%
Lane Hire - Learners Pool Y Per Hour S 11.50 S 12.00 4.35%
Training Room Hire Y Per Hour S 20.00 S 20.00 0.00%
Additional Staff / Extra Lifeguard (minimum of 2 hours) Y Per Hour S 42.00 5.00% S 45.00 7.14%
Gawler Administration Centre

Conference Room

Regular Hire Per Hour Y Per Hour S 36.00

Regular Hire Half Day Y 9am-12pm S 100.00

Regular Hire Per Day Y 9am-6pm S 200.00

Gawler Administraton Centre Tenant discount Y half price

Other Fees:

Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Hour S 42.00 S 42.00

At cost plus  $50 At cost plus  $65

Cleaning (if required) Y admin fee admin fee

Bond - including key charge (refundable) E S 1,000.00 0.00% S 1,000.00

Gawler Sport & Community Centre

Facility Hire

Youth Shak

Hire Per Day Y 8.30am - 5pm S 335.00 3.08% S 340.00 1.49%
Hire Per Evening Y 5.30pm-lam | $ 315.00 3.28% S 320.00 1.59%
Casual Y Per Hour S 57.50 2.68% S 60.00 4.35%
Regular Y Per Hour S 52.50 2.94% S 55.00 4.76%
Multi Purpose Room

Hire Per Day Y 8.30am-5pm | $ 335.00 3.08% S 340.00 1.49%
Hire Per Evening Y 5.30pm-lam | $ 315.00 3.28% S 320.00 1.59%
Casual Y Per Hour S 57.50 2.68% S 60.00 4.35%
Regular Y Per Hour S 52.50 2.94% S 55.00 4.76%
Meeting Room 1

Casual Y Per Hour S 16.00 0.00% S 17.00 6.25%
Regular Y Per Hour S 13.00 0.00% S 14.00 7.69%
Meeting Room 3

Casual Y Per Hour S 20.50 2.50% S 21.00 2.44%
Regular Y Per Hour S 18.50 2.78% S 19.00 2.70%
Main Stadium

Casual Y Per Hour S 75.00 2.74% S 77.00 2.67%
Regular Y Per Hour S 64.00 2.40% S 66.00 3.13%
Court Hire - Casual Y Per Court S 39.00 S 40.00 2.56%
Court Hire - Regular Y Per Court S 34.00 S 35.00 2.94%
|Stone Pavilion

Casual Y Per Hour S 24.00 4.35% S 25.00 4.17%
Regular Y Per Hour S 22.00 4.76% S 23.00 4.55%
|Studio Room

Casual Y Per Hour S 23.00 4.55% S 24.00 4.35%
Regular Y Per Hour S 21.00 5.00% S 22.00 4.76%
Kitchen

Casual Y Per Hour S 66.00 1.54% S 66.00 0.00%
Regular Y Per Hour S 56.00 1.82% S 56.00 0.00%




Gawler

GST

. . 2016/2017 2016/2017 2017/2018 2017/2018
DEStHptes YIN/ Qusptity Adopted % Increase Adopted % Increase
Exempt
General Charges
Bond - including key charge (refundable) E S 1,000.00 0.00% S 1,000.00 0.00%
Security Charge (if required) Y S 80.00 0.00% S 85.00 6.25%
Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Hour S 42.00 S 45.00 7.14%
Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes Y Per Person S 1.00 0.00% S 1.00 0.00%
Photocopying
A3 Y Per Page S 0.30 S 0.30 0.00%
A4 Y Per Page S 0.30 S 0.30 0.00%
Roller Skating
Friday Night - 7pm - 9.30pm Y Per Person S 8.00 6.67% S 8.50 6.25%
Learn to Skate & General Skating Saturday 9am - 10am Y Per Person S 8.00 0.00% S 8.50 6.25%
Wednesday Night Y Per Person S 6.00 0.00% S 6.00 0.00%
School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm Y Per Person S 8.00 23.08% S 8.50 6.25%
Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y S 27.00 S 29.00 7.41%
Group Booking (20 or more) Y Per Person S 6.50 S 7.00 7.69%
Skate Hire Y Per Person S 2.50 S 3.00 20.00%
Fitness
Gentle Fitness Y Per Class S 7.50 S 8.00 6.67%
Strength for Life Y Per Class S 7.00 S 8.00 14.29%
Passes
Skate Pass Y 15 visits S 100.00 S 102.00 2.00%
Skate Pass - Family Y 15 visits S 360.00 S 350.00 -2.78%
Skate Hire Pass Y 15 visits S 37.50 S 36.00 -4.00%
Fitness Pass Y 15 visits S 90.00 S 96.00 6.67%
Birthday Parties
Friday/Saturday Night Session Parties Y Per Person S 20.00 25.00% S 20.00 0.00%
Sunday Skating Birthday Parties - up to 60 people Y Per Event S 275.00 1.85% S 285.00 3.64%
Sunday Skating Birthday Parties - 61 to 120 people Y Per Event S 405.00
Additional people over 120 people Y Per Person S 5.00 0.00% S 5.00 0.00%
Casual Facility Use Y Per Person S 5.00 0.00% S 5.00 0.00%
Ovals, Parks & Reserves
Ovals I
Gawler Oval, Princes Park, South Gawler & Willaston Football Ovals
Casual Use Y Per Hour S 58.00 1.75% S 59.00 1.72%
Casual Use Y Per Day S 291.00 2.11% S 295.00 1.37%
Regular use Y Per Hour S 47.00 2.17% S 48.00 2.13%
Regular use Y Per Day S 235.00 2.17% S 240.00 2.13%
* Regular use - six or more bookings per annum
Parks & Reserves
Casual Use Y Per Hour S 32.00 3.23% S 32.50 1.56%
Casual Use Y Per Day S 159.00 1.92% S 162.00 1.89%
Karbeethan Sporting Association - Per Pitch
Casual Use Y Per Hour S 49.00 2.08% S 50.00 2.04%
Casual Use Y Per Day S 245.00 2.08% S 250.00 2.04%
Regular use Y Per Hour S 39.00 2.63% S 40.00 2.56%
Regular use Y Per Day S 199.00 2.05% S 200.00 0.50%
* Regular use - six or more bookings per annum
|Sundry Fees
Application for Temporary Road Closure E S 485.00 2.11% S 495,00 2.06%
Cost + 10% Admin Cost + 10% Admin
Underground service marking Y Fee Fee
Cost + 10% Admin Cost + 10% Admin
Installation of Temporary parking restrictions E Fee Fee
Cost + 10% Admin Cost + 10% Admin
Request for mowing Y Fee Fee
Power access Y S 26.00 0.00% S 36.00 38.46%
Key Bond (refundable) E S 50.00 -37.50% S 50.00 0.00%
Event Application Fee E Gawler applicant] $ - S -
Non-Gawler
Event Application Fee E applicant S 16.00 0.00% S 16.00 0.00%
Event 100+
Event Bond (refundable) E people S 1,000.00 0.00% S 1,000.00 0.00%




Gawler

GST

. . 2016/2017 2016/2017 2017/2018 2017/2018

DEStHptes YIN/ Qusptity Adopted % Increase Adopted % Increase
Exempt

Visitors Information Centre
Photocopying
A4 Y Per Page S 0.80 5.99% S 0.80 0.75%
A3 Y Per Page S 1.00 0.00% S 1.00 0.00%
Advertising Brochure Fee (Annual Fee)
Within Town of Gawler Y FREE FREE
Outside Town of Gawler Y S 66.00 1.54% S 67.50 2.27%
Internet Access
WiFi access FREE FREE
Facsimile Service (Sending Only)
1st Page Y Per Page S 3.00 0.00% S 3.00 0.00%
Additional Pages Y Per Page S 2.00 0.00% S 2.00 0.00%
Event Ticketing Service ;
Accommodation & Tour Booking Service Y 10% of Sale Price 10% of Sale Price
Willaston Cemetery
Burials
50 Year Interment Right per burial site - resident E S 1,349.00 20.02% S 1,376.00 2.00%
50 Year Interment Right per burial site - non-resident E S 2,024.00 80.07% S 2,064.50 2.00%
Stillborn Burial Fee Y S 192.00 2.13% S 196.00 2.08%
Under 10 years of age fee Y S 573.00 1.96% S 584.50 2.01%
Grave - Single Capacity - resident Y S 1,436.00 20.07% S 1,465.00 2.02%
Grave - Double Capacity - resident Y S 1,599.00 20.05% S 1,631.00 2.00%
Grave - Triple Capacity - resident Y S 1,685.00 20.01% S 1,719.00 2.02%
Grave - Single Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,153.00 80.02% S 2,196.00 2.00%
Grave - Double Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,398.00 80.03% S 2,446.00 2.00%
Grave - Triple Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,528.00 80.06% S 2,578.50 2.00%
Removal of Existing Slab Y S 610.00 2.01% S 622.00 1.97%
Placing ashes under slab (by controlling authority) - resident Y S 409.00 2.00% S 490.00 19.80%
Placing ashes under slab (by controlling authority) - non-resident Y S 409.00 2.00% S 736.00 79.95%
Vault - permit to construct (approval required prior to construction) E S 165.00 1.85% S 168.50 2.12%
Vault - fee to excavate for installation of vault v per cubic metre | 489.00 2.00% S 499.00 2.04%
Vault-interment (re-opening/sealing of vault by monumental
mason/builder) - single or double capacity - resident Y S 1,149.00 20.06% S 1,172.00 2.00%
Vault-interment (re-opening/sealing of vault by monumental
mason/builder) - single or double capacity - non-resident Y S 1,723.00 80.04% S 1,757.50 2.00%
Niche Wall (Cremation)
50 year Interment Right - resident E S 962.00 20.10% S 981.50 2.03%
50 year Interment Right - non-resident E S 1,442.00 80.02% S 1,471.00 2.01%
Inurnment - resident Y S 288.00 20.00% S 294.00 2.08%
Inurnment - non-resident Y S 432.00 80.00% S 441.00 2.08%
Purchase of Plaque Y S 573.00 1.96% S 584.50 2.01%
Purchase of Plaque incorporating omega vase Y S 679.00 1.95% S 692.50 1.99%
Removal of Plaque & Ashes Y S 245.00 2.08% S 250.00 2.04%
Specific Niche Wall Site - additional to lease fees Y S 245.00 2.08% S 250.00 2.04%
Rose Garden (Cremation)
50 year Interment Right - Single - resident E S 1,149.00 20.06% S 1,172.00 2.00%
50 year Interment Right - Single - non-resident E S 1,723.00 80.04% S 1,757.50 2.00%
50 year Interment Right - Double - resident E S 1,599.00 20.05% S 1,631.00 2.00%
50 year Interment Right - Double - non-resident E S 2,398.00 80.03% S 2,446.00 2.00%
Inurnment - resident Y S 482.00 20.20% S 492.00 2.07%
Inurnment - non-resident Y S 722.00 80.05% S 736.50 2.01%
Purchase of Sloper Memorial with Plaque or Inscription Y S 408.00 2.00% S 675.00 65.44%
Removal of Sloper Memorial & Ashes Y S 245.00 2.08% S 250.00 2.04%
Specific Rose Garden Site - additional to Lease Fee Y S 229.00 2.23% S 234.00 2.18%
Addition of Photo on Sloper Y P.O.A P.O.A




Gawler

Description YC;'S';‘I'/ Quantity 2016/2017 2016/2017 2017/2018 2017/2018
Adopted % Increase Adopted % Increase

Exempt

Lawn Burial

50 year Interment Right - resident E S 1,599.00 20.05% S 1,631.00 2.00%

50 year Interment Right - non-resident E S 2,398.00 80.03% S 2,446.00 2.00%

Grave - Single Capacity - resident Y S 1,436.00 20.07% S 1,465.00 2.02%

Grave - Double Capacity - resident Y S 1,599.00 20.05% S 1,631.00 2.00%

Grave - Triple Capacity - resident Y S 1,685.00 20.01% S 1,719.00 2.02%

Grave - Single Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,153.00 80.02% S 2,196.00 2.00%

Grave - Double Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,398.00 80.03% S 2,446.00 2.00%

Grave - Triple Capacity - non-resident Y S 2,528.00 80.06% S 2,578.50 2.00%

Other

Memorial Permits/Fees - for Monumental Masons (including

additional lettering) **Permit required** E S 154.00 1.99% S 157.00 1.95%

Precious Souls Plaque Y S 100.00 S 102.00 2.00%

Burials - Monday to Friday before 8am or after 3pm (must be Per Hour or part

available to Council by 3pm) Y thereof S 223.00 1.83% S 227.50 2.02%

Additional fee for burial on Saturday 9am - 12noon Y S 817.00 2.00% S 833.50 2.02%

Burials - Saturday before 9am or after 12noon Y S 976.00 1.99% S 995.50 2.00%

Burials - Sundays or Public Holidays Y S 976.00 1.99% S 995.50 2.00%

Additional fee for placement of Ashes (as above- except Monday to

Friday) before 9am or after 4pm Y S 133.00 2.31% S 136.00 2.26%

Exhumation Fee Y P.0.A P.0.A

Extension or surrender of Interment Right (see NOTE below) Extension Period @ Annualised @ Annualised

plus/less Administration Fee (below) E (10-50 years) ] 50 year lease rate 50 year lease rate

Administration Fee E S 96.00 2.13% S 98.00 2.08%

Alteration to Interment Right (if not completed at time of burial) E S 96.00 2.13% S 98.00 2.08%

NOTE: For the period 1867-1990, 90 year Interment Rights were granted; after 1990, only 50 year

(maximum) Interment Rights are available
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Description YG/S'I/ Quantity 2016/2017 2016/2017 2017/2018 2017/2018
G Adopted % Increase Adopted % Increase

|COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES |

Vaccinations

Community Clinic

Hepatitis B

Child Y Each S 36.00 2.86% S 37.00 2.78%
Adult Y Each S 42.00 2.44% S 43.00 2.38%
Hepatitis A

Child Y Each S 65.00 2.36% S 66.50 2.31%
Adult Y Each S 106.00 1.92% S 108.50 2.36%
Twinrix (Hep A & B)

Child Y Each S 93.00 1.64% S 95.00 2.15%
Adult Y Each S 129.00 1.57% S 132.00 2.33%
Flu

Child/Student Y Each S 24.00 0.00% S 24.50 2.08%
Adult Y Each S 29.00 0.00% S 30.00 3.45%
Measles, Mumps, Rubella Y Each S 47.00 2.17% S 48.00 2.13%
Varilrix (Chicken Pox) Y Each S 100.00 2.04% S 102.00 2.00%
Meningococcal C Vaccine Y Each S 129.00 1.57% S 132.00 2.33%
Boostrix (Tetanus, Diphtherias, Pertussis (Whooping Cough)) Y Each S 53.00 1.92% S 54.50 2.83%
|DEVELOPMENT SERVICES |

Car Parking Contribution

Murray St Precinct E S 7,166.00 2.01% S 7,310.00 2.01%
Adelaide Rd Precinct E S 5,360.00 2.00% S 5,468.00 2.01%
Infrastructure Contribution (including Storm Water, Transport &

Open Space)

Developer Contribution - Downstream Drainage E S 1,428.00 2.00% S 1,457.00 2.03%
Developer Contribution - Other E Per Development| By Agreement By Agreement

Planning & Building Fees

Copy of Development Plans E S 62.00 2.48% S 63.50 2.42%
Category 3 Fee (Public Notice Administration) E S 388.00 2.11% S 396.00 2.06%
DPA's on Public Notification E S 23.00 0.00% S 23.50 2.17%
CD of DPA on Public Notification E S 7.00 0.00% S 7.50 7.14%
Inspection Fee - existing swimming pools E S 190.00 S 194.00 2.11%
Expiation Fee - failure to notify Council of building work - swimming

pools E S 210.00 S 214.50 2.14%
Expiation Fee - failure to notify Council at mandatory notification

stages E S 500.00 S 510.00 2.00%
Request for Copies of Building Plans

Search E S 17.00 0.00% S 17.50 2.94%
Photocopies: A3 E Per A3 S 2.00 0.00% S 2.00 0.00%
Photocopies: A4 E Per A4 S 1.50 0.00% S 1.50 0.00%
Photocopies: Al Black & White E Per Al S 11.00 0.00% S 11.00 0.00%
Photocopies: A1 Colour E Per Al S 17.00 0.00% S 17.00 0.00%
Photocopies: A0 Black & White E Per AO S 24.00 0.00% S 24.50 2.08%
Photocopies: AO Colour E Per AO S 36.00 2.86% S 37.00 2.78%
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GST

. . 2016/2017 2016/2017 2017/2018 2017/2018
DEStHptes YIN/ Qusptity Adopted % Increase Adopted % Increase
Exempt

IREGULATORY SERVICES

Dog Registrations - New & Renewal

Regular N S 75.00 0.00% S 76.50 2.00%
Regular - Desexed N S 45.00 0.00% S 46.00 2.22%
Casual Concession N S 37.50 0.00% S 38.50 2.67%
Casual Concession - Desexed N S 22.50 0.00% S 23.00 2.22%
Casual Concession - Desexed & Micro-Chipped N S 19.00 0.00% S 19.50 2.63%
Casual Concession - Desexed, Micro-Chipped & Trained N S 15.00 0.00% S 15.50 3.33%
Casual Concession - Desexed & Trained N S 19.00 0.00% S 19.50 2.63%
Casual Concession - Micro-Chipped N S 34.00 0.00% S 35.00 2.94%
Casual Concession - Micro-Chipped & Trained N S 30.00 0.00% S 31.00 3.33%
Casual Concession - Trained N S 34.00 0.00% S 35.00 2.94%
Concession N S 37.50 0.00% S 38.50 2.67%
Concession - Desexed N S 22.50 0.00% S 23.00 2.22%
Concession - Desexed & Micro-Chipped N S 19.00 0.00% S 19.50 2.63%
Concession - Desexed, Micro-Chipped & Trained N S 15.00 0.00% S 15.50 3.33%
Concession - Desexed & Trained N S 19.00 0.00% S 19.50 2.63%
Concession - Micro-Chipped N S 34.00 0.00% S 35.00 2.94%
Concession - Micro-Chipped & Trained N S 30.00 0.00% S 31.00 3.33%
Concession - Trained N S 34.00 0.00% S 35.00 2.94%
Desexed & Microchipped N S 37.50 0.00% S 38.50 2.67%
Desexed, Micro-Chipped & Trained N S 30.00 0.00% S 31.00 3.33%
Desexed & Trained N S 37.50 0.00% S 38.50 2.67%
Desexed & Working N S 19.00 0.00% S 19.50 2.63%
Greyhound N S 19.00 0.00% S 19.50 2.63%
Kennel Registrations N S 75.00 0.00% S 76.50 2.00%
Assistance/Guide Dog N S - S -

Micro-Chipped N S 67.50 0.00% S 69.00 2.22%
Micro-Chipped & Trained N S 60.00 0.00% S 61.50 2.50%
Trained N S 67.50 0.00% S 69.00 2.22%
Working N S 19.00 0.00% S 19.50 2.63%
Permit Fee for additional dogs (more than 2) N S 50.00 0.00% S 51.00 2.00%
Replacement Tag N S 8.40 0.00% S 9.00 7.12%
Transfer for another Council N S 8.40 0.00% S 9.00 7.12%
Puppies 3 months old or younger at 1st January N Half Price Half Price

Dog Impounding Fee Plus Daily Holding Fee E S 96.00 0.00% S 98.00 2.08%

Per Day or Part

Daily Holding Fee E Thereof S 19.00 0.00% S 19.50 2.63%
General Inspector

Inflammable Undergrowth - Slashing of Blocks up to 880m? By Quote + By Quote +

Administration Fee E Admin Fee Admin Fee

As prescribed by As prescribed by
Inflammable Expiation Fee (Emergency Services & Fire Act 2005) E legislation legislation
By Quote + By Quote +

Allotments over 800m? subject to hourly rate contractor & council E Admin Fee Admin Fee

Towing fee for impounded / abandoned vehicles including

administration fee E S 151.00 2.03% S 154.00 1.99%
Possum & Cat Trap - No Concession* Y Per Day S 11.00 0.00% S 11.50 4.55%
Possum & Cat Trap - Concession* Y Per Day S 5.50 1.81% S 6.00 9.09%
Busking & Bylaws 3 & 4 Permits - Administration Fee E S 56.00 1.82% S 57.00 1.79%
Skip Bin Application fee E S 56.00 1.82% S 57.00 1.79%
Footpath Licenses (Initial Charge) E S 90.00 1.69% S 92.00 2.22%
Footpath Licenses (Annual Charge) E S 90.00 1.69% S 92.00 2.22%
*Please note a $50 Deposit is required for use of possum traps

Impounded Vehicles

Impounding fee Y Per Day S 36.00 2.86% S 37.00 2.78%
Towing Fee (Business Hours) Y Per Day S 71.00 1.43% S 72.50 2.11%
Towing Fee (After Hours) Y Per Day S 153.00 2.00% S 156.00 1.96%
Administration Fee Y Per Day S 61.00 1.67% S 62.50 2.46%
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GST
Descrintion Y/N/ Quantit 2016/2017 2016/2017 2017/2018 2017/2018
B G v Adopted % Increase Adopted % Increase

|OTHER SERVICES |

General Council Documents

Extract of Assessment Record in Accordance with Sec 174(2) of the

Local Government Act N Per Record S 1.75 2.59% S 2.00 14.58%
Copies of Extracts from Council Record (i.e. registers, codes,

meeting, Agenda/Minutes, Policy & Administration Documents) - in

accordance with Section 188 (1)(d) of the Local Government Act N Per Page S 0.80 -0.49% S 1.00 25.80%
|Library
ISundry Items:

Photocopying - Black & White - A3 & A4 Y S 0.30 -1.31% S 0.30 0.00%
Photocopying - Colour - A4 Y S 2.00 0.00% S 2.00 0.00%
Photocopying - Colour - A3 Y S 3.00 0.00% S 3.00 0.00%
Printing Internet & CD Rom (Black & White) - A3 & A4 Y S 0.30 -1.31% S 0.30 2.00%
Printing Internet & CD Rom (Colour) - A4 Y S 2.00 0.00% S 2.00 0.00%
Printing Internet & CD Rom (Colour) - A3 Y S 3.00 0.00% S 3.00 0.00%
Library Bags Y S 2.50 0.00% S 2.50 0.00%
Laminating - A4 Y S 3.50 0.00% S 3.50 0.00%
Laminating - A3 Y S 4.50 0.00% S 4.50 0.00%
Fines/Penalties

Replacement Library Card E S 2.50 0.00% S 2.50 0.00%
The following charges will also incur an additional $5 processing fee:

Children's hardcover/Catalogued Books E S 38.50 0.00% S 39.50 2.60%
Adult Hardcover E S 38.50 0.00% S 39.50 2.60%
Large Print Books E S 38.50 0.00% S 39.50 2.60%
Magazines E S 11.00 0.00% S 11.50 4.55%
Compact Discs E S 33.00 0.00% S 34.00 3.03%
Hear-a-book/language kits/games E S 77.00 0.00% S 79.00 2.60%
Digital Video Discs E S 33.00 0.00% S 34.00 3.03%
Road Alteration / Occupancy

Permit application to alter a road (formerly driveway permit) E S 75.00 S 76.50 2.00%
Waste Management Charge (New Bins)

Interim Waste Management Charge (prior to full year Rates charge) - Annual / Pro

based on pro-rata amount of annual charge E Rata per month | $ - S 180.00
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Exempt
Gawler Home Assist Program
Domestic Assistance:
- General House Cleaning E Per Hour S - S 10.00
- Spring / Seasonal Clean E Per Hour S - S 10.00
- Window Clean E Per Hour S - S 10.00
- Unaccompanied Activity (eg shopping) E Per Event S - S 10.00
Home Maintenance: S 10.00
Per Hour, plus
- Minor Home Repairs E materials S - S 10.00
Per Hour (max 4
hours), plus
- Gardening E dumping fees | S - S 10.00
- Gutter Cleaning E Per Hour S - S 10.00
- Smoke Detector Batteries E Per Battery S - S 5.00
Home Modification:
Per Hour, plus
Installation of rails, flexible shower hoses, door catches, door shields E materials S - S 10.00
- 300mm rail E each S - S 20.00
- 450mm rail E each S - S 20.00
- 600mm rail E each S - S 25.00
- 750mm rail E each S - S 50.00
- 900mm rail E each S - S 54.00
- magnetic door catch E each S - S 10.00
- flexible ahower hose E each S - S 40.00
- door shield E each S - S 10.00
Ramps / Steps / Free Standing Rails (maximum subsidy $300) E Per Installation | $ - 50% of cost
Personal Care (up to 3 events per week):
- Assistance with showering, dressing, grooming E Per Event S - S 5.00




